

## **Town of Moffat Election Notice**

# Notice of a Special Mail Ballot Election for the Town of Moffat.

**When:** Ballots were mailed out to all registered voters no later than 15 days before the election on November 5, 2024

Who: All registered voters in the Town of Moffat

**Where:** Ballots can be mailed back to the Town of Moffat PO Box 353 Moffat, CO 81143 or dropped off in person at 401 Lincoln Ave., Moffat, CO 81143 Monday through Friday between 9:00am – 3:00pm and on election day between 7:00am and 7:00pm. All Ballots must be received by 7:00pm on November 5, 2024.

### **Ballot Issues:**

#### **BALLOT ISSUE 1**

IN AN EFFORT TO INCREASE TOWN REVENUE APPROXIMATELY \$75,000.00 ANNUALLY FOR THE GENERAL FUNDS ACCOUNT, SHALL THE TOWN OF MOFFAT REPLACE THE 2% EXCISE TAX ON ALL RETAIL SALES OF CANNABIS FROM RETAIL MARIJUANA CULTIVATIONS TO RETAIL MARIJUANA INFUSED PRODUCTS MANUFACTURERS (MIPS), RETAIL MARIJUANA STORES, AND RETAIL MARIJUANA CULTIVATIONS WITH A NEW REGULATED MARIJUANA BUSINESS LICENSE TAX OF \$2000 ANNUALLY ON ALL RETAIL MARIJUANA CULTIVATION BUSINESS LICENSE RENEWALS WITHIN THE TOWN OF MOFFAT EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2025; AND SHALL ALL REVENUES DERIVED FROM SUCH TAX BE COLLECTED AND SPENT, AS A VOTER APPROVED REVENUE CHANGE, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REVENUE OR EXPENDITURE LIMITATIONS CONTAINED IN ARTICLE X, SECTION 20, OF THE COLORADO CONSTITUTION, ARTICLE 1 OF TITLE 29, COLORADO REVISED STATUTES OR ANY OTHER LAW?

### **BALLOT QUESTION 2**

SHALL THE TOWN OF MOFFAT PUBLISH ORDINANCES BY TITLE ONLY RATHER THAN PUBLISHING ORDINANCES IN FULL PURSUANT TO C.R.S. § 31-16-105, THEREBY SUBSTANTIALLY REDUCING THE COST OF PUBLICATION, WITH FULL COPIES OF SUCH ORDINANCES TO BE MADE AVAILABLE AT TOWN HALL?